
RESOLUTION NO. ______ - 2016 
 

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE PROBATIONARY CLASSIFIED CIVIL SERVICE 

APPOINTMENTS OF: MANDI BARTLEY, $2,074.40 BIWEEKLY, EFFECTIVE 

SEPTEMBER 19, 2016, STEPHEN MULLIGAN, $2,319.36 BIWEEKLY, EFFECTIVE 

OCTOBER 3, 2016, BOTH ERP ANALYST, GRADE 522E, IN THE DIVISION OF 

ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, DANIEL BURNS, FLEET OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR, 

GRADE 519N, $25.792 HOURLY, EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 3, 2016 AND DONALD 

DUNAWAY, PUBLIC SERVICE WORKER SR., GRADE 509N, $15.894 HOURLY, 

EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 19, 2016, BOTH IN THE DIVISION OF FACILITIES AND 

FLEET MANAGEMENT, RATIFYING THE PERMANENT CIVIL SERVICE 

APPOINTMENTS OF: SANDFORD HAMILTON, $23.023 HOURLY AND BETHEL 

ROBINSON, $21.786 HOURLY, BOTH TELECOMMUNICATOR SR., GRADE 517N, IN 

THE DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT/911, AND KATHERINE BURKE, 

STAFF ASSISTANT SR., GRADE 510N, $16.239 HOURLY, IN THE DIVISION OF 

CODE ENFORCEMENT, ALL EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 7, 2016; RATIFYING THE 

PROBATIONARY COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS APPOINTMENTS OF: GREGORY 

HORN, COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SERGEANT, GRADE 112N, $23.937 HOURLY 

AND JASON SOUTHWORTH, COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS LIEUTENANT, GRADE 

114E, $2,289.23 BIWEEKLY, BOTH IN THE DIVISION OF COMMUNITY 

CORRECTIONS, EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 3, 2016; RATIFYING THE PERMANENT 

SWORN APPOINTMENTS OF: STACY SHANNON, DONNELL GORDON, JESSE 

PALMER AND ROBERT SCHWARTZ, ALL POLICE SERGEANT, GRADE 315N, 

$30.538 HOURLY, PAUL BOYLES, ANN WELCH AND JAMES DOANE, ALL POLICE 

LIEUTENANT, GRADE 317E, $3,082.83 BIWEEKLY, ALL IN THE DIVISION OF 

POLICE, EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 19, 2016; RATIFYING THE VOLUNTARY 

DEMOTION OF: JOHN HARRIS, PUBLIC SERVICE WORKER SR., GRADE 509N, 

$14.333 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY, EFFECTIVE AUGUST 26, 

2016.  

____________________________________________________________________ 

 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT:  

 Section 1 – That the following Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointments 

made by the Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:  

Mandi Bartley, ERP Analyst, Grade 522E, $2,074.40 biweekly in the Division of 
Enterprise Solutions, effective September 19, 2016. 
 
Stephen Mulligan, ERP Analyst, Grade 522E, $2,319.36 biweekly in the Division of 
Enterprise Solutions, effective October 3, 2016. 
 
Daniel Burns, Fleet Operations Supervisor, Grade 519N, $25.792 hourly in the Division 
of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective October 3, 2016. 
 
Donald Dunaway, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, $15.894 hourly in the 
Division of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective September 19, 2016. 
 

 Section 2 – That the following Permanent Civil Service Appointments made by 

the Mayor, be and hereby are ratified: 

Sandford Hamilton, Telecommunicator Sr., Grade 517N, $23.023 hourly in the Division 
of Emergency Management/911, effective September 7, 2016.  
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Bethel Robinson, Telecommunicator Sr., Grade 517N, $21.786 hourly in the Division of 
Emergency Management/911, effective September 7, 2016. 
 
Katherine Burke, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 510N, $16.239 hourly in the Division of 
Code Enforcement, effective September 7, 2016. 
 

 Section 3 - That the following Probationary Community Corrections Appointments  
 
made by the Mayor, be and hereby are ratified: 
 
Gregory Horn, Community Corrections Sergeant, Grade 112N, $23.937 hourly in the 
Division of Community Corrections, effective October 3, 2016. 
 
Jason Southworth, Community Corrections Lieutenant, Grade 114E, $2,289.23 
biweekly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective October 3, 2016. 
 

 Section 4 - That the following Probationary Sworn Appointments made by the  
 
Mayor, be and hereby are ratified: 
 
Stacy Shannon, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $30.538 hourly in the Division of Police, 
effective September 19, 2016. 
 
Donnell Gordon, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $30.538 hourly in the Division of Police, 
effective September 19, 2016. 
 
Jesse Palmer, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $30.538 hourly in the Division of Police, 
effective September 19, 2016. 
 
Robert Schwartz, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $30.538 hourly in the Division of 
Police, effective September 19, 2016. 
 
Paul Boyles, Police Lieutenant, Grade 317E, $3,082.83 biweekly in the Division of 
Police, effective September 19, 2016. 
 
Ann Welch, Police Lieutenant, Grade 317E, $3,082.83 biweekly in the Division of 
Police, effective September 19, 2016. 
 
James Doane, Police Lieutenant, Grade 317E, $3,082.83 biweekly in the Division of 
Police, effective September 19, 2016. 
 
 Section 5 - That the following Voluntary Demotion made by the Mayor, be and  
 
hereby are ratified: 
 
John Harris, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, $14.333 hourly in the Division of 
Water Quality, effective August 26, 2016. 
 

 Section 6 – That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date  
 
described in each item.  
 
 PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:  

  

 

   ________________________________  
   MAYOR  
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ATTEST:  
 
 
________________________________  
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
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